C2AR GEN 2  •  Rev. 22/2/2023
Data is based upon tests performed in a controlled environment. Actual performance can vary depending on operating conditions.
All products are subject to change or may be discontinued any time without notice.
OVERVIEW
LIGHT SOURCE LED EFFICIENCY (LM/W) 125 - 142
WATTS (W)
20/25/30
25/30/35

C2AR GEN 2
QUICK SHIP
ORDERING GUIDE
PART NO DLC
UNIQUE ID
WATTS
(W)
VOLTS
(VAC)
COLOR TEMP.
(K)1
LUMEN
OUTPUT
(LM)2
EFFICIENCY
(LM/W)3
CRI
LIFE
L70
(HRS)4
DIMMING PF THD
(%)
MASTER
CASE
QTY
1'X4'
C2AR-1LPS30P-32/3C5 S-KMQ0RS 20/25/30 120-347 3 500/4 000/5 000 2 660/3 250/3 810 125 80+ 189 000 YES 0.90 10 2
2'X2'
C2AR-2LPS35P-32/3C5 S-MY6BRI 25/30/35 120-347 3 500/4 000/5 000 3 300/3 870/4 410 125 80+ 189 000 YES 0.90 10 2
2'X4'
C2AR-4LPS45P-32/3C5 S-XJR3IC 34/38/45 120-347 3 500/4 000/5 000 4 794/5 244/6 075 125 80+ 189 000 YES 0.90 10 2
QUICK SHIP: Product availability is subject to change without notice. Please contact your AimLite customer service representative to confirm inven-
tory levels at time of order.
1 �Typical color temperature range: +/- 5 %.
2 Lumen values are derived from photometric testing. Initial lumens range: +/- 10 %.
3 Lumen values are based on 4 000 K default programming.
  Please refer to the LUMEN SPECIFICATION TABLE for more details on other color temperatures.
4 Life hours are derived from IESNA LM-80-08 testing report and projected per IESNA TM-21-11 extrapolations.
5 Standard packaging is 2 panels per master case without individual box.
PART NUMBER WATTS
(W)
3 500 K 4 000 K 5 000 K
LUMEN
OUTPUT (LM)
EFFICIENCY
(LM/W)
LUMEN
OUTPUT (LM)
EFFICIENCY
(LM/W)
LUMEN
OUTPUT (LM)
EFFICIENCY
(LM/W)
C2AR-1LPS30P-32/3C 20 2 640 132 2 660 133 2 680 134
25 3 225 129 3 250 130 3 275 131
30 3 780 126 3 810 127 3 840 128
C2AR-2LPS35P-32/3C 25 3 275 131 3 300 132 3 325 133
30 3 840 128 3 870 129 3 900 130
35 4 375 112 4 410 126 4 445 127
C2AR-4LPS45P-32/3C 34 4 760 140 4 794 141 4 828 142
38 5 206 137 5 244 138 5 282 139
45 6 030 134 6 075 135 6 120 136
DEFAULT PROGRAMMING
C2AR-1LPS30P-32/3C  : 30 W / 4 000 K
C2AR-2LPS35P-32/3C  : 35 W / 4 000 K
C2AR-4LPS45P-32/3C  : 45 W / 4 000 K
LUMEN SPECIFICATION TABLE
ACCESSORIES (ORDER SEPARATELY)
PART NUMBER TYPE COMPATIBLE
WITH
CAS905-1X4 SURFACE MOUNT KIT 1'X4' 1'X4'